" - UNOFFICIAL COPY -
5 PR1I5E13

;o 9935/0004 26 001 Page 1 of S| €8
1999-03-02 08:29:39

Cook Courty Recorder 75.50
RS AR IHVILT
IO 99196813

MORTGAGE .SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING ~— ————— _/

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND FIXTURE FILING, dated as of December 31, 1998 (this "Amendment"), is by and
between NWS-ILLINOIS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, successor by assignment to
NWS, Irc., an lllinois corporation (the "Mortgagor"), having a notice address of 2600 West 35®
Street, Chizago, lllinois 60632, and NBD BANK, a Michigan banking corporation (the
"Mortgagee’). having a notice address of 701 First National Building, Detroit, Michigan 48226.

WITNESSETH

WHERZAS, NWS, Inc. has made in favor of the Mortgagee that certain
Mortgage, Security Agreenient and Fixture Filing, dated October 1, 1998 (the "Mortgage"),
which Mortgage encumbers the.real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and was
recorded in the mortgage recoids of Cook County, Illinois on December 10, 1998 as document
number 08121814,

WHEREAS, the Mortgege secures, among other things, the indebtedness of
National Wine & Spirits Corporation, an Irdiana corporation (the "Borrower"), under that certain
Loan Agreement, dated as of October 1, 1595, between the Borrower and the Mortgagee (the
"Original Loan Agreement"), and the obligations of NWS, Inc. under that certain Irrevocable
Guaranty Agreement, dated as of October 1, 1998, inzde by NWS, Inc. and NWS Michigan, Inc.
in favor of the Mortgagee in connection with the Crginal Loan Agreement (the "Original
Guaranty Agreement"),

WHEREAS, NWS-Illinois, LLC has acquired t'ia assets of NWS, Inc., including
the real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and has sssumed all of the indebtedness
and obligations of NWS, Inc., including without limitation the ind:btedness and obligations of
NWS, Inc. in respect of the Original Loan Agreement and the Original Guaranty Agreement,

WHEREAS, the Original Loan Agreement is being amended o restated in that
certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, between the |
Borrower and the Mortgagee (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Mortgagee is

' .making a new $7,500,000 term loan to the Borrower, in addition to the $7,500,000 term loan
made under the Original Loan Agreement, and in connection therewith NWS, Inc., NWS-Illinois,
' LLC and NWS Michigan, Inc. are making in favor of the Mortgagee an Amended and Restated

l Irrevocable Guaranty Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (the "Guaranty Agreement"),
which amends and restates the Original Guaranty Agreement,

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage in order to confirm that the Mortgage secures, among
other things, all indebtedness and obligations of the Borrower and the Mortgagor in respect of the
Loan Agreement and the Guaranty Agreement, including without limitation both Term Loans (as
defined in the Loan Agreement),




| UNOFFICIAL CORY, 5813, , ..,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other valuable
consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Mortgage. The Mortgage hereby is amended as follows:

The text beginning on page three of the Mortgage with the heading "FOR
THE PURPOSE OF SECURING" and continuing through the last paragraph prior to the heading
"MORTGAGOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS" on page four of the
Mortgage is amended and restated in full as follows:

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:

a. Payment of indebtedness in the principal amount of Fifteen Million Dollars
($13,509,000) with interest thereon, evidenced by a certain Term Note in the principal
amount ¢1.57,500,000 dated October 1, 1998 and a certain Term Note in the principal
amount ot £/.500,000 dated December 31, 1998 (such Term Notes, as the same may be
hereinafter modified, amended, restated, extended or renewed, together with any
promissory note o notes issued in exchange or replacement therefor, being referred to
collectively herein a3 the "Notes"), due and payable on or before March 31, 1999 (on
terms which are more( fully provided in the hereinafter described Loan Apgreement),
executed by National Wine & Spirits Corporation, an Indiana corporation (the
"Borrower"), which have beei delivered to and are payable to the order of the Mortgagee,
and any and all modifications ~amendments, restatements, extensions and renewals
thereof;

b. Performance of all obligations ‘i <he Borrower under that certain Amended and
Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of Deceinber 31, 1998 (such Amended and Restated
Loan Agreement, as the same may be modified,’ amended or restated from time to time,
being referred to herein as the "Loan Agreement”), between the Borrower and Mortgagee,
relating to the use of the loan proceeds evidenced by the Notes, and each agreement of the
Borrower or Mortgagor incorporated by reference the:é:i or herein, or contained therein
or herein, and any and all modifications, amendments and réstatements thereof;

c. Payment of all sums advanced by Mortgagee to protect ihe Mortgaged Property
and all other indebtedness, fees and expenses due and payable under this Mortgage, with
interest thereon at the Overdue Rate provided in the Loan Agreemcr. thereinafier, the
"Default Rate"),

d. Payment and performance of all obligations of Mortgagor under-ihat certain
Amended and Restated Irrevocable Guaranty Agreement of even date herewith executed
by Mortgagor, NWS, Inc. and NWS Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation, in favor of
Mortgagee to guaranty the obligations of Borrower to Mortgagee (such Amended and
Restated Iirevocable Guaranty Agreement, as. the same may be amended, restated or
replaced from time to time, being referred to herein as the "Guaranty"), together with any
amendments, substitutions or replacements thereof:

€. Performance of all obligations of any guarantor of any of the obligations of
Mortgagor contained in this Mortgage, the Notes, the Loan Agreement, or any other
instrument given to evidence or further secure the payment and performance of any
obligation secured hereby; and




UNOFEICIAL COPYi9¢81% 1., 1 e

This Mortgage, the Notes, the Loan Agreement, any guaranty thereof, the Guaranty, and any
other instrument given to evidence or further secure the payment and performance of any
obligation secured hereby may hereafter be referred to as the "Loan Instruments.”

2. Representations and Warranties: Continuing Effect. After giving effect to
the amendments to the Mortgage set forth in this Amendment, the representations and warranties
of the Mortgagor contained in the Mortgage are true on and as of the date hereof with the same
force and effect as if made on and as of the date hereof. Subject to the amendments provided in
this Amendment, the Mortgage shali in all respects continue in full force and effect.

3. Counterparts.  This instrument may be executed in one or more
counterparts, and in order to be effective, it shall not be necessary that the same counterpart be
executed Uv. more than one of the parties hereto.

4.  Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by Illinois law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this
Amendment fo be executed by their duly authorized officers on the day and year first-above
written.

[The rest oi this page intentionally left blank.)




UNOFFICIAL COpN?BLSes rn®

NWS-1LLINOIS, LLC'S SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

"Mortgagor"

NWS-ILLINOIS, LLC, an Illinois
liability company

NG &
S

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

limited

STATE OF _ZWALANA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF MARTod

I, Tudwub 4. feheratt , a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and
State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT James £. Lalroccc of NWS-Iilinois,
LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, rersonaily known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered. saidinstrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of said corporation foi tlic uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3/% +day ot December, 1998.

%&@{ [ dberots
L Notagly Public < Signature v
SN T e

N e Tadi v Ao Hshcraft

] Notary Public - Printer,

- My Corflmis_:sion Expires: My County of Residence [

SN .
o eaeaes --',"fo?_-/bké/wa&’ Ma v o

[

e,

il
wh
I\
N

- -

ey -
ol we Y

This instrument prepared by Andrew S. Boyce, Esq., Dickinson Wright PLLC, 500 Woodward
Avenue, Suite 4000, Detroit, Michigan 48226. '




UNOFFICIAL COF;_@Y1 |

9':’5‘13 Page 5 of QO

NBD BANK'S SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

"Mortgagee"

NBD BANK, a Michigan banking
corporation

micHae il /ce’@y

Its: - \/P

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF mrenicin )

) SS:

COUNTY OF waywe )

I, Chaklec fobﬂ-i #2 |, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and

State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT micrmer K. KKewy of NBD Bank, a Michigan

banking corporation, personally knov'n lo-me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to

the foregoing instrument, appeared beiire me this day in person and acknowledged that he

signed and delivered. said instrument as kis own free and voluntary act and as the free and

voluntary act of said banking corporation for-thcwses and purposes therein set
: ST

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3 /  day ofDece ber, 1998.

\\/W

CAROL PLASHA Notary Public - Signature =~ ___.
Notary Public, Wayne County, M £ om0
My Commission Expires Nav. 15, CArec, [casHA . o
o 201 Notary Public < 'nnted ~"~ s
P “
My Commission Expires: My County of Resider¢e is:
-i5 -RLeoy LAY e

This instrument prepared by Andrew S. Boyce, Esq., Dickinson Wright PLLC, 508 ‘Woodward
Avenue, Suite 4000, Detroit, Michigan 48226.

DLETROLT o100 400947




' UNOFEFICIAL COPY
| PP19681T 10, | g

Legal Description

PARCREL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPHEELL SOUP COMPANY’S (CENTRAL DIVISION) SUBDIVIBIOK
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWMSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT
THZREOF RECORDED MAY 23, 1530 AS DOCUMENT NIMBER 10657457, IN COOX COUNY.
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMINCING ».3 THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 3STH STRZET IN THE CITY
QF CHICAGO, Z02X COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 32 FZET NoRTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST QUATRTFL OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WE3T LINE OF SOUTH CAMPRELL AVENDE IN
SAID CITY, AS DIDIZATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE
WEST ON AN ASSIGNED FZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH
LINE oF SAID 35TH RTREET., 526.77 FEZET FOR A POINT OF BEOINNING; THENCE CONTINUING
0N AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DIGREFS 00 MINUTES 00 S2ZCONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF JSTH
STRIYT 372.53 FEET; THENCZ ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 0l MINUTES 00 SECOMDS
140.34 FEEZT; THENCE ON AN AZIMIITH OF S0 DEGREES Ol MINUTES 00 SECONDS 13.84 FEET)
THENTZ ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DZGXKEES Ol MINUTES 00 SECONDS 261.47 FLET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGRERS 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 4.40 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF
00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES OG BECONDS,  78.00 FEET TO THY CENTERLINE OF A 24" CONCRITE
FOUNDATICN WALL; THENCE ON AN AZIMI'TH n¥ 90 DEGREES O1 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, ALONG
SAID CENTERLINE AND FOUXDATION WALL, (AND SAID CENTERLINE EXTEMDED EAST, 354,30
FELT TO A POINT WHICK BEARS AN AZIMUTH rr 00 DEGREES O) MINUTES 0C SECOND3 FROM
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCZ ON AN AZIMU’/H. OF 1B0 DIGRXES 01 MINUTES 00
SECONDS, 439.60 FIET TO THE POINT OF BEGINKILG.

PARCIL 2:

TEAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 174 OF SECTION 36, TOWNZIHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND OF LOT 1 IN CAMPUELL, SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL
DIVISIOM] SUBDIVISYOM THEREIN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEIXINY RECORDID MAY 33, 1950
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIAED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSZCTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST J5TH YIRRIT IN THE CITY
OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THI SOUTH LiMNi 3¥ SAID NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUY TW BAID CITY,
AS DEIDICATID SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATID), PRODUCEZD NORTH, TEINCK HIST OX AN
ASAIGNED AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH I1V¥Z OF .
SAID 3A5TH STREET, 526.77 YEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH oFf 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 0D
SECONDS, 439,60 FEXT TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY XXTENSION OF THKE CENTERLINE OF A
24" CONCRITL FOUNDATION WALL FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 00 Draurrd 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 131BE.78 YEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF
23 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83,72 FEET: THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH QOF 5% DEGRLL3
28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 3339 DEGREE3 14 MINUTES
27 SEICONDS, 46.06 YEIET; THENGE OX AN AZ2IMUTK OF 68 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 58
SPCOMDS, 43.44 FEXT: THENCE NORTHZASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE ToO
THE NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FYET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES as
SECONDS, 95.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DRGREES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS,
33.91 FEIT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07 SZcoNDS, 27B.76




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PIZT To THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE CANAL RESERVE oF THE 1rrinddbwiiis canar:
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 248 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG BALD SOUTHERLY LI “*ﬁ“
976.11 YEET TO THE NOKTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 4 IN CAMPEELL SOUP COMPANY'S suan:v*axcm
OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SKCTICN 35, ACCORDING TO THX PLAT THIRZOT, RICORDID
JULY 34, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMBYR 16966716; THENCE S8OUTH THROUGH THE FOLLOWING TEN
COURSES ALONG THE ZAST LINES OF SAID CAMPBELL BOUP COMPANY’S SUBDIVIBION;THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 214 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 38 SECONDS, 165.36 FERT: THENCK ON AR AZIMUTH OF
179 DEGREES 59 MINUTEE 58 SECONDS, 311.98 FEST; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTK OF 89 DEGREES 56
MINUTES 10 SECONDS, 18.00 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 1RO DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
STCONDS, 96.00 FEIT: THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DIGRXES 00 MINUTIS 00 SZCONDS, 23.00
TEET; THesCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 106.00 FEXT; THEKNCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 236 DEGREES O6 MINUTKS 50 SECONDS, €9.39 FEIT; THENTE ON AN AZIMUTH
OF 180 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 127.85 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH 07 270
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECOND3, 1.95 FEET; THENCEZ ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 125.00 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEZST 35TH STREELT AFORESAID;
THENCE EA%T ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 227.45 FEEZT) THEINCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES
01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 1¢0.24 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF S0 DEOREZS Ol MINUTIS 0O
SECONDS, 13.74) FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES O1 MINUTES OG SECONDS,
261.47 FEET) “AMENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF S0 DEGREES Ol MINUTES OC SECONDS, 4.4C FEIT;
~HENCE ON AN AZ7@UTH OF 00 DXGREEKS O1 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 38,00 FEET TO THE
CEINTERLINE OF A 4% CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF S0 DIGREES 01
MINUTES 00 SECONDS, (ALONG SAID CENTERLINE AND FOUMDATION WALL, AND SAID CENTEZRLINR
EXTENDED EAST, 354,35 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEQINNING.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 2 AND 4 IN CAMPIELL 30UP rANPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
STCTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, wWIHKE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIBIAN, IN
cOOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RZCORDZID Juf:7-34, 1857 A3 DOCUMENT NUMBER 16968716,

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR USE OF RATLROAD TRACKS OVER THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 174 DF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGX 13, EAST OF THE/TPIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND LOT 1 IN
CAMPEELL SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION] SUHNIVISION THEREIN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREGF RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBIL 10667452, IN COUK COUNTY, ILLIK2IS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEA1' 7STH STREZT IN THE CITY OF
CHICAOG, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEERT NORTH OF THE SOUTP tIME OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4
OF S8ECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBILL AVENUE IN 3AID CITY, AS DEDICATED
SEPTEIMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNID AZIMUTH
or 270 DEGREES D0 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 35TH STREET, 526.77
¥EET: THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF OO0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 453. ¢l FYEET TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 2& INCH CONCLELE YOUNDATION
UALL; THENMCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH oF 00 DEGREEIS 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS,. 386.74
PERT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH oF 23 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES, 52 SECONDS B3.73 IBID; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, B3,74 YEET; THENTE ON AN AZIMUTRH
OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SFCONDS, 46.086 FEFT; THENCE ON AN AZIMITH OF &8 DEGRIZS
15 MINUTES S8 SECONDS, 43.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTBRLY ALONG A TANGINTIAL CURVE
CONCAVE TG THE NORTHWZST, RADIUS 295,11 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DIORZES 28 MINUTES 35
SECOMDSY, 95.17 FPEET; THEINCE QN AN AZIMUTH OF 49 D2ZGREZS ¢7 MINUTZIS 23 SECONDS, 33.91
PZET; THENCI ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07 SECONDS, 26.27 FIIT FOR &

- _ POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREZES 15 MINUTE3 07
SECONDS, 130.26 FEET; THEKCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF S§7 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 23 SECONDE,
132.04 FREIT:; THEINCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 22 DIGREZES 23 MINUTES 24 SECONDS, 51.47 YEXT TO
THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THEZ CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOI8S AND MICHIGAN CANAL3 THERCE QN
AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEOREES 27 MINUTES 0C SICONDS ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, 73.35 YEET
TGO ITS INTERIZCTION WITH THE WEST LINX QF CAMPRZLL AVINUEZ AFOREISAID AS DEDICATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1504 {NOW VACATED} PRODUCED NORTK; THENCZ CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OY 68
DIGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 14.34 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZINUTH OF 182 DEGREXS 59
MINUTES D1 SXCoNDS, 7,8B; THEINCE SOUTHIRLY ALONG A TANGINTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THX




o AN A SO enast
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 16 DEGRZES 51 M 06 E%coNDs, &;nﬁiﬁngﬁra 69 R

LINE oF CAMPRELL AVENUZ AFORESAID, THENCE OM AN AZIMUTH 216 DEGRIZS 06 MINUTES 54
SECONDS, 104.47 YIIT; TKENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 239 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 04 SECONDS,
247.73 FEET 7O THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACC!SS OVIR THAT PART OF THZ NORTHEAST l/4 OF
SICTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND OF
LOoT 1 IN CAMPBELL 30UP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION) 3UBDIVISION THERLIN ACCORDING TO
THE FLAT THEREOY RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOR COUNTY,
ILLINCIS, DESCRIBED A3 ¥OLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE CF WIST 357K STREET IN THE CITY OF
CEICAGO, COQX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NoRTH OF THE SOUTK LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1l/4
OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATID
SEPTEMPAR 11, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH
OF 270 DECASES 00 MINUTES Q0 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTE LINE oF SAID A5TH STREET, 526.77
FEET; THENLE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES Ol MINUTEIS 00 SBECONDS, 433.60 TEET TU A
POINT ON THE LASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24 INCH CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES OL MINUTER 00 SECONDS, 386.74
FEET; THENCE ON 2X "ZIMUTH OF 23 DEGREXS 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83.73 FEET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTE OF 67 DICRPES 28 MINUTES 17 STCONDS, 83.74 FEET FOR A POINT OF REGINNING)
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF-339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 37 SECONDS, 46.06 FZET: THINCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREXS 1f »INUTKS 58 SXCONDS, 43.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A
TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TQ THE NORTHHEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CINTRAL ANGLE 18
DEGREES 28 MINUTES 385 SIXcoi'Ds, 9$5.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 23 SEICONDS, 33.91 FEIT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREXS 15 MINUTES 07
SECONDS, 275.76 FEET TO THEr 3OUTHIFLY LINE OF THE CANAL RESXRVE OF THE ILLINOIS AND
MICHIGAN CANAL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUIH OF 1%8 DEGREES 27 MINUTIS 00 SECONDS, 50.00
PZET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 220 DECRESS 53 MINUTES 20 SECONDS, 341,51 FEIET; THENCE
oN AN AZIMUTH OF 242 DEGREES Q7 MINUYYS 22 SECOMNDS, 100,00 FEIT TO THE PAINT OF
BEGINNING,

FPARCEL 6:

EASEMINT FOR INGREISS, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVEIR THE 37ulH 160 FXXIT OF TKRE WEST 30 FEET
of LoTS 2,3,4,5 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBILL SOUR COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION) BEING
A BUBDIVISION OF PART QOF THI NORTHEAST QUARTEK OF SECT(UN 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 13, XEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDZD ®2Y 23, 1930 AB DOCUMENT
NUMBER 10667452 ALSO PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SRCu ok 36, TOWNSHIP AND RANGE

AFORISAID, TAXEN AS A TRACT, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED-AS FOLLOWS:

BEOINNING AT THE INTERSEICTION Oor THE NOATH LINE o WEST JSTH BTREY( ¥ THZ CITY Or
CHICAGO, COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THI SOUTH LINZ OF FATN RORTHIAST 1/4
OF SECTIOMN 3£, WITH THE WE3T LINE OF BOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN SAID C.TY . AS DEDICATED -
SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED RORTH) THENCE WEST ON AN ASBISHED AZIMUTH
OF 270 DEGREIES 00 MINUTKS 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID ASTH STREET, 526,77
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEOREEZS 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDI, 439.60 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTEINSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24 INCH CONCRETE FOUNDATION
KALL: THINCY CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH QF 00 DEGREIS OL MINUTXS 00 SICONDS, 386.74
FEET; THENCT ON AN AZIMUTH OF 231 DEOREYXS 21 MINUTES 53 SECONDS, B3.73 FEET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH OF 7 DEOREES 28 MINUTES 17 8ECONDS, 83.74 YEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH oY
319 DPGREFS 14 MINUTZS 27 SECONDS, 46,06 FRET; THINCE ON AN AZINUTH OF €8 DEGRXES 15
MINUTES S8 SECONDS, 41.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHREASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE SGNCAVE
T0 THX NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 BECONDE,
95,17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGRIES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.%91 FEET;
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07 szZCoMNDs, 2175.76 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEZRLY LINE OF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL, BEING ALSO
THE RIGHT -OPF-WAY LINE FOR EXPRESSUAY ACCORIING TO DOCUMINT NO, 19024366, RECORDED
JANUARY 17, 1964; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 3ECONDS ALONG SAID




UNOFFICIAL CORYisss13,..

RIOHT-OF-WAY LIKE 153.77 FEET; THENCZ ON AM AZIMUTH OF 182 DEGREES §9 MINUTES 01
SECONDS, 7.68 TEET: THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A TANGINTIAL CURVECONCAVE TO THE WEST,
RADIUS 204.63FELT, CENTRAL ANGLE 07 DEGREZS 34 MINUTES Qf SECONDS, 27.03 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 214 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 06 SECONDS, 17.55 FEET TO THE AYOREMEINTIONED
HEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180G
DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SIXCONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINI, 164.69 FEET TO THE NORTHUREST
CORNER OF LOT & AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF SO DEORELS 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
ALONG THE NORTHE LINE OF LOT 4, A DISTAMCE OF 30.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORMER
THEREQF; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH oF 180 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 BECONDS ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF LOTS 4,5 AND 3, A DISTANCE C¥ 1129.84 FEIT TO THE NORTH LINE OF WIST 35TE
STREET: THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREE3 00 MINUTES 00 SECCNDS 30.00 YEET To THE
POINT OF BEGIMNNING.

PARCIL 7:

EASEMENT YOI INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVIR THZ KORTH 336.74 FEET oF THX SOQUTH
826,34 TELT OF THE WEST 65 FELT OF THE LAND LOCATED TO THE EAST AND MORR FULLY
DESCRIBED IN T(¥ DECLARATION C¥ EABEMENTS FOR INORE3S, EGRESS AND ACCESS RECORDED
APRIL 15, 1997




